Halsmll, by deed, dated the first day of May. A 
U 18l9, and therein described as all that certain 
mexauage, lot. piece, or parcel of Land, situate, 
lying and being in Princess street, in Queen’s 
Ward, m the City of Saint John, being parts of 
lots number five hundred and seventy five, '575) 
and five hundred and seventy-six. (576) butted 
and bounded as follows:—Beginning 
southwest corner of In’ number five hundred 
and seventy-six (576 ; the ace runn n? north on 
the line of the said lot seventy-five leet; thence 
east forty feet; thence south thirty-five feet; 
thence east four feet ; thence south forty feet 
out to Princess street ; thence on the line of 
Princess street forty four feet to the place of